MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

MEN'S D DIVISION SCHEDULE

All games will be three stopped time 10 minute periods.
Each team will play three round robins games with points awarded under the Ballhockey.com 5 point system.
Teams will earn 2 points for a win & 1 point per period won (points will be split if period or game is tied)
The Top 8 teams will advance to the quarter-finals with seedings determined by the 5 point system.

All preliminary games ending in a tie, will remain tied.
Quarter-Final games remaining tied at the end of regulation will move directly to a shootout (3 shooters).
Semi-Final games remaining tied at the end of regulation, will have a 5 minute sudden death overtime, followed by a shootout.
If the Championship game remains tied, the game shall be decided by a winning goal in continuous overtime (10 min periods).

TIME RINK GAME HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM
Friday February 17th
6:00 PM Indoor RR1 Inferno Icemen
6:00 PM QOutdoor RR2 7 Star Sunnyvale
7:00 PM Outdoor RR3 Jets Knights
8:00 PM QOutdoor RR4 Licoln County Pitbulls Nighthawks
11:00 PM Indoor RR5 Nighthawks The Outlaws
Saturday February 18th
10:00 AM Indoor RR7 Knights Nighthawks
12:00 Noon Outdoor RR8 Marshall's Kingsmen Inferno
3:00 PM Indoor RR9 Warrilow Kingsmen 7 Star
3:00 PM Outdoor RR10 London Rebels Jets
7:00 PM Indoor RR11 Sunnyvale The Outlaws
7:00 PM Outdoor RR12 Warrilow Kingsmen Marshall's Kingsmen
8:00 PM Outdoor RR13 Icemen Lincoln Country Pitbulls
10:00 PM Indoor RR14 London Rebels Inferno
10:00 PM Outdoor RR15 7 Star The Outlaws
11:00 PM Indoor RR16 Jets Sunnyvale

Sunday February 19th

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Indoor
Outdoor
Outdoor

Sunday February 19th

3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

9:00 PM

Outdoor Rink
Outdoor Rink
Indoor Rink
Outdoor Rink

Indoor Rink
Outdoor Rink

Indoor Rink

RR16
RR17
RR18

QF1
QF2
QF3
QF4

SF2

E

Marshall's Kingsmen
Warrilow Kingsmen
London Rebels

PLAYOFFS

2nd Seed
3rd Seed
1st Seed
4th Seed

TOP SF SEED
SECOND SF SEED

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Lincoln County Pitbulls
Knights
Icemen

7th Seed
6th Seed
8th Seed
Sth Seed

FOURTH SF SEED
THIRD SF SEED

The tiebreaking formula is as follows: (1) Best Record (2) Head to Head (3) Goal Differential (4) Goals For (5) Coin Flip

ballhockey.com




