

MEN'S D DIVISION SCHEDULE

All games will be three stopped time 10 minute periods.

Each team will play three round robins games with points awarded under the Ballhockey.com 5 point system. Teams will earn 2 points for a win & 1 point per period won (points will be split if period or game is tied) The Top 8 teams will advance to the quarter-finals with seedings determined by the 5 point system.

All preliminary games ending in a tie, will remain tied.

Quarter-Final games remaining tied at the end of regulation will move directly to a shootout (3 shooters). Semi-Final games remaining tied at the end of regulation, will have a 5 minute sudden death overtime, followed by a shootout. If the Championship game remains tied, the game shall be decided by a winning goal in continuous overtime (10 min periods).

TIME	RINK	GAME	HOME TEAM	Α₩ΑΥ ΤΕΑΜ
Friday February 17th				
6:00 PM	Indoor	RR1	Inferno	Icemen
6:00 PM	Outdoor	RR2	7 Star	Sunnyvale
7:00 PM	Outdoor	RR3	Jets	Knights
8:00 PM	Outdoor	RR4	Licoln County Pitbulls	Nighthawks
11:00 PM	Indoor	RR5	Nighthawks	The Outlaws
Saturday February 18th				
10:00 AM	Indoor	RR7	Knights	Nighthawks
12:00 Noon	Outdoor	RR8	Marshall's Kingsmen	Inferno
3:00 PM	Indoor	RR9	Warrilow Kingsmen	7 Star
3:00 PM	Outdoor	RR10	London Rebels	Jets
7:00 PM	Indoor	RR11	Sunnyvale	The Outlaws
7:00 PM	Outdoor	RR12	Warrilow Kingsmen	Marshall's Kingsmen
8:00 PM	Outdoor	RR13	Icemen	Lincoln Country Pitbulls
10:00 PM	Indoor	RR14	London Rebels	Inferno
10:00 PM	Outdoor	RR15	7 Star	The Outlaws
11:00 PM	Indoor	RR16	Jets	Sunnyvale
Sunday Februa	ary 19th			
9:00 AM	Indoor	RR16	Marshall's Kingsmen	Lincoln County Pitbulls
10:00 AM	Outdoor	RR17	Warrilow Kingsmen	Knights
11:00 AM	Outdoor	RR18	London Rebels	Icemen
PLAYOFFS				
Sunday Februa	-			
3:00 PM	Outdoor Rink	QF1	2nd Seed	7th Seed
4:00 PM	Outdoor Rink	QF2	3rd Seed	6th Seed
5:00 PM	Indoor Rink	QF3	1st Seed	8th Seed
5:00 PM	Outdoor Rink	QF4	4th Seed	5th Seed
7:00 PM	Indoor Rink	SF1	TOP SF SEED	FOURTH SF SEED
7:00 PM	Outdoor Rink	SF2	SECOND SF SEED	THIRD SF SEED
9:00 PM	Indoor Rink	F	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	

The tiebreaking formula is as follows: (1) Best Record (2) Head to Head (3) Goal Differential (4) Goals For (5) Coin Flip

